Moraga Police Department

Jon B.King
Chief of Police

November 10, 2025
VIA E-MAIL

Syd Jones
196364-46630051@requests.muckrock.com

Dear Ms. Jones,

This Department is in receipt of the November 4, 2025 request from you requesting
information regarding Flock Safety Network Audits that occurred on 1/23/2025, 1/28/2025

and 1/31/2025 held by the Moraga Police Department,

The Town wishes to cooperate to the fullest extent possible with the Public Records Act
(Government Code section 7920 et. seq.). Under established California law, the Town is
obliged to comply with a request for a public record so long as the requestor makes a specific
and focused request for information, that information is maintained by the Town in its ordinary
course of business, the information is disclosable, and the record can be located with
reasonable effort. It does not compel the Town to create new records, lists, privilege logs or
reports in response to a request. Furthermore, there may be exemptions which preclude the
production of documents, including certain law enforcement records.

The Town is required to determine whether the request, in whole or in part, seeks copies of
disclosable public records. Ordinarily, this determination must take place within ten (10) days
of the Town’s receipt of the request. However, Government Code Section 7922.535(b)
authorizes the Town to extend the time for making this determination by up to fourteen (14)
days if the Town needs to search for, collect and appropriately examine a voluminous amount
of separate and distinct records that are demanded in a single request.

Consistent with the above, the Town has reviewed your request and has made the following
determinations:

The Town does not have any records within its custody, control or possession responsive to
this request. As a courtesy, the Town responds that it was not a Flock subscriber during the

dates noted in your request.

Sincerely,

Jon B. King
Chief of Police

329 Rheem Boulevard ¢ Moraga, California 94556 » (925) 888-7055




JonKing ...

From: 196364-46630051 @requests.muckrock.com

Sent: Tuesday, November 4, 2025 1:10 AM

To: Jon King

Subject: California Public Records Act Request: Three Flock Safety Network Audit Records

(Moraga Police Department)

Moraga Police Department
PRA Office

329 Rheem Blvd

Moraga, CA 94556

November 4, 2025

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the California Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:
Please provide the following three records from your Flock Safety Network Audit:

Name: C. Per
Org Name: Miami-Dade FL SO

Total Networks Searched: 5889
Time Frame: 12/24/2024, 03:28:29 PM UTC 01/23/2025, 03:28:29 PM UTC

Search Time: 01/23/2025, 03:28:36 PM UTC

Name: T. Hut

Org Name: Palos Heights IL PD

Total Networks Searched: 5927

Time Frame: 01/21/2025, 01:28:31 PM UTC 01/28/2025, 01:28:31 PM UTC

Search Time: 01/28/2025, 01:28:38 PM UTC

Name: L. Gut

Org Name: Marshall County AL SO

Total Netwarks Searched: 6076

Time Frame: 01/30/2025, 02:26:12 PM UTC 01/31/2025, 02:26:12 PM UTC

Search Time: 01/31/2025, 02:26:17 PM UTC

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being
rade for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available

or CD-ROM if not.




Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. [ look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 10 calendar days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Syd Jones

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/2118152/

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 196364-46630051@requests.muckrock.com

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 196364

263 Huntington Ave

Boston, MA(2115

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that
improperly addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department
number) requests might be returned as undeliverabla,




